10-10-2006

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



103318829

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 015864 Frame 0667. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name of the Assignee is Trac-Too Products, LLC.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael B Duczkowski	02/13/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trac-Too Products, LLC				
Street Address:	16116 Puritas Avenue				
City:	Cieveland				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	44135				

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
	US0442066	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

216-861-5582

Email:

djacquinot@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name:

Fay Sharpe Fagan Minnich & McKee, LLP

Address Line 1:

1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2:

Seventh Floor

Address Line 4:

Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRAC 2 00002 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Diane M. Jacquinot

Total Attachments: 1

source=\_0914121623\_001#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 018376 FRAME: 0650** 

4/6/05 5:54 PAGE 004/004 Fax Server RightFax

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	ENT ASSIGNME	NΤ
-------------------	--------------	----

source=\_0406075344\_001#page2.tif

ectronic Version v tylesheet Version		04/06/2005 500026270	
SUBMISSION TYPE	ON TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Michael B. Puczkow	vski		12/09/2004
RECEIVING PARTY			7
Name:	Trac Too LLC		
Street Address:	16116 Puritas	Avenue	
City:	Cleveland		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44135		
Property Type  Application Number: 0653		Number 5530097	
		US0442066	
Fax Number: Correspondence w Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(216)24 iill be sent via US 216-861 djacquir me: Fay Sha 1100 Si Seventi	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> -5582 not@faysharpe.com arpe Fagan Minnich & McKee, LLP uperior Avenue	essful.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Diane M. Jacquinot	
Total Attachments:	: 2 344_001#page1.t	if	

**PATENT REEL: 018376 FRAME: 0651** 

# ASSIGNMENT

For ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Michael B. Puczkowski of 1615 Newman Ave., Lakewood, OH 44107, hereby sell and assign to Trac-Too Products, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled FLUID APPLICATOR ASSEMBLY signed as of even date. signed as of [date], or filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number] and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries. Michael B. Puczkowski Date: February 13, 2004 CMYAHOGA 137/day of February, 2004, before me personally came the above named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

> E. ROGER STEWART, ATTY. NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO My Commission Has No Expiration Date Section 147.03 O.R.C.

Seal

PATENT REEL: 018376 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 10/06/2006